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RE-IENDER NOTICE 
Sealed tendet cre ivitnd in plasn pprr by the Deputy Direclor of Serk dire Duk Bunglow Roal Srupally, Pachim Mcdnipur from he Intendinz purchasers far purchae follrwa items hing in the stoxck of Serkculture (nit of he Jhargum Disirict 

Name of the Unit 

Rate should be quoted per I000 (housand) nos Tasar Plerced Coc oom) , Dry Cocoons and Ral cut 
cocoons crop wise T.VA BVeparately. 

Satyadihi Sericulture 

Neguria Tasar Project 
Centre, Banspahari 

tvernmeni of Weu lemy,d 
Offuefthr Dvpty erot f Seek vdt 

Particular 

.Crop, (7. V) 
g Crop. (T. ) 
r Crop, (T.V) 

Ist. crop, (T.V) 
. crop, (T.) 

Mulapeste/Wety 

I".Crop, (T.V) 

".Crop, (T. V) 
Crop, (T) 

. Crop, (B.) 
I, Crop. (B.V) 

Crop, (B.) 
Crop, (T.) 

,Crop. (B.V) 
3. Crop, (T.Y 

cause. 

2020-21 
2020-21 

Memo Na. - 66 

2019-20 

opened on the next working day. 

2021-22 
2021-22 

2022-23 
2022-23 

2022-23 
2022-23 
2022-23 
2022-23 
2022-23 
2022-23 

2022-23 

Quantity 

22900 Nos. 
S700 Nos. 
1000 NoL 

40000 Nos. 
52700 Nos. 

7100 Nos. 
38100 NoL. 

No lender will be received by hand Tender Box will not be sed. 

5800 No 

4) The Joint Director of Sericultre, West Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum. 

6700 Nos 

13400 Nox 

5900 No 
13400 Nos 
37440 Nos 

9) The De velupment Oficer of Sericulture, Jhargram 

3300 Nos 

Earnest money for a sum f Rs. S000.00 (Rupees frve thousand) onty by a Demand Draft dram on ay Nationalized Bank in favour of the undersigned is to be depasited with the tender. 
Current L. TIP. T/Trade License/GST Certificate / PAN Certificate must be accompanied with the tmder. 
The earnest money in any fom submitled earlier in connection with y other previos lender in ths 

office, f any, will nor be allowed 
The tender will be received by the ndersigned at this office upto L30 PM on 365-2023 by 

Registered PosUSpeed Post only and will be opened on the same date & venue at 2.00 P.M in presence of such 
tendered or their authorized representatives as may remain present 

Sealed tenders to be super seribed an the ouáer suface of ihe coner "Tender for Tassar Pienced, Dr 
and Rat cut Cocoons ". 

Tender received late/delayed after the due date & time due to any recson whaasoever inciuding pastal 

delay shall nat be considered If the opening day of the tender happens lo be a holday, the tender will be 

Remarks 

Dry Cocoon (T) 
Rat cut Cocoon (T. 
Rat cut Cocoon (T. V 

The lift will have to be completed within 15(fteen) days from the date of isue of lifting order, in case 
of failure to lifting the materials as per lifting order earnest money will be forfeited without showing any 

) The Savadhipali, Zitla Parishad, Paschim Medinipu/ TuAyIy 2) The Dist. Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur/ Ttayaut 

Dry Cocoons (T.Y) 

3) The Commissioner of Textiles &Sericultúre, Govt. ofWest Bengal, Kolkata-13 

Dry Cocoons (T.V) 

Acceptance of highest or any lender is not obligatory. The wndersigned reserves the righ to reject or 
accept umy tender of any part thereof without assigning amy reason whatorver. 

Pierced Cocoons (T. 
Dry Cocoons (T.V) 

Rat c Cocoons (TV 
Pierced Cocoons (B. V 
Dry Cocoons (B.V) 

Rat ct Cocoons (B.V) 
Pierced Cocoons (T.y 
Pierced Cocoons (B.V 
Pierced Cocoons (T.V) 

Asistant Director of Sericulrure 
& In-charge.Deputy Director, Sericulrure 

Midnapore 
Dated 10-05-2023 

6) The Dist. informution Oficer, P'aschim Med1nipur/Jhagran 
H) The Post Master, Head Post Office. Pasch1m Med1n1pw/yargau 

5) The Deputy Director of Sericult°e, Bankura Nadia /Birbhum /Murshidabad /Malda 

5 he Chairmun. Mdnapare Mumicipaity,. Paschn MedinipuYaryrao Menicipa lit. ThayraH. 

Midnapore 

10) The Exim. Offcer, Sericulre, Satyadihi Seri. Comples, Jhargram / N T.P C. Banspahar1 
I) ofice Notice Bourd 

ol0s123 
Assisamt Diréctt of Sericulhure 

& In-churge. Deputy Director,Sericulnre, 

Compler, Jhargram, 
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