Government of West Bengod Office of the Deputy Director of Serie ultion Disk Burglew Road, Sarutpully Michapore (West)

RE-TENDER NOTICE

Scaled tender are invited in plain paper by the Deputy Director of Sericulture.

Disk Bunglow Road, Saratpally, Parchim Medinipur from the Intending purchasers for purchase following items lying in the stock of Sericulture Unit of the Thargram District.

Rate should be quated per 1000 (thousand) nos Tasar Pierced Cocoons , Dry Cocoons and Rat cut cocoous crop wise T.V & B.V separately.

SL No.	Name of the Unit	Particulars	Quantity	Remarks
1.	Satyadihi Sericulture Complex, Jhargram,	3rd. Crop. (T.V) 2020-21	22900 Nos.	Dry Cocoon (T.V)
		3rd Crop, (T.V) 2020-21	5700 Nos.	Rat cut Cocoon (T.V)
2.	Neguria Tassar Project Centre, Banspahari.	34. Crop, (T.V). 2019-20	1000 Nos.	Rat cut Cocoon (T.V)
		1st. crop, (T.V) 2021-22	40000 Nos.	Dry Cocoons (T.V)
		2 rd . crop, (T.V) 2021-22	52700 Nos.	Dry Cocoons (T.V.)
		I". Crop, (T.V) 2022-23	7100 Nos.	Pierced Cocoons (T.V)
		I' Crop, (T.V) 2022-23	38100 Nos.	Dry Cocoons (T.V)
		$I^{a}.Crop, (T.V)$ 2022-23	5800 Nos.	Rat cut Cocoons (T.V)
		I^a , Crop, $(B.V)$ 2022-23	6700 Nos.	Pierced Cocoons (B.V)
		1 st , Crop. (B.V) 2022-23	13400 Nos.	Dry Cocoons (B.V)
		I st , Crop, (B.V) 2022-23	5900 Nos.	Rat cut Cocoons (B.V)
		2 rd . Crop, (T.V) 2022-23	13400 Nos.	Pierced Cocoons (T.V)
		2 rd , Crop, (B.V) 2022-23	37440 Nos.	Pierced Cocoons (B.V)
		3 rd . Crop, (T.V) 2022-23	3300 Nos.	Pierced Cocoons (T.V)

Earnest money for a sum of Rs. 5000.00 (Rupees five thousand) only by a Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalized Bank in favour of the undersigned is to be deposited with the tender.

Current 1.T/P.T/Trade License/GST Certificate / PAN Certificate must be accompanied with the tender. The earnest money in any form submitted earlier in connection with any other previous tender in this office, if any, will not be allowed.

The tender will be received by the undersigned at this office upto 1.30 P.M on 30-05-2023 by Registered Post/Speed Post only and will be opened on the same date & venue at 2.00 P.M. in presence of such tendered or their authorized representatives as may remain present.

Sealed tenders to be super scribed on the outer surface of the cover "Tender for Tassar Pierced, Dry and Rat cut Cocoons ".

No tender will be received by hand. Tender Box will not be used.

Tender received late/delayed after the due date & time due to any reason whatsoever including postal delay shall not be considered. If the opening day of the tender happens to be a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day.

The lift will have to be completed within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of lifting order, in case of failure to lifting the materials as per lifting order earnest money will be forfeited without showing any

Acceptance of highest or any tender is not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any tender of any part thereof without assigning any reason whatsoever.

> Assistant Director of Sericulture & In-charge Deputy Director, Sericulture Midnapore Dated 10-05-2023

Memo No. - 56

1) The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Paschim Medinipur/ That graus

2) The Dist. Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur/Thay grand

3) The Commissioner of Textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of West Bengal, Kolkata-13

4) The Joint Director of Sericulture, West Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum

5) The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Bankura / Nadia / Birbhum / Murshidabad / Malda

6) The Dist. Information Officer, Paschim Medinipur/Thargrain
7) The Chairman, Midnapore Municipality, Paschim Medinipur/Thargrain Menicipality, Thargrain.

8) The Post Master, Head Post Office, Paschim Medinipur / Thangram

9) The Development Officer of Sericulture, Jhargram.

10) The Extn. Officer, Sericulture, Satyadihi Seri. Complex, Jhargram / N.T.P.C. Banspahari

(11) Office Notice Board.

Bayal 10/05/23 Assistant Director of Sericulture & In-charge, Deputy Director, Sericulture. Midnapore